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Goderre, Dennis

From: Schmitz, John <JSchmitz@blcompanies.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 2:29 PM
To: Goderre, Dennis
Subject: RE: SYAB - Response to 4/23/19 Comments

Yes I agree that it is light. I measured 2850 LF for silt fence/hay bale. The $6 should be for a single row but they have a 
double row in areas so the length should be adjusted or the unit price increased. The duration will be more than 1 year, 
so the maintenance should also be increased. There is also no item to cover erosion control mats on the steep slopes, or 
temporary construction entrances. Those items should be accounted for in the estimate. 
 
I spoke to Greg Tocci, the acoustic consultant. I expect to have a preliminary review letter from him for tonight. On the 
phone, he  recommended, that they monitor the sound in the north yard since subs are being constructed there, so the 
sound levels are expected to be similar, then using those sound levels on their model on the south end. He also 
recommended that they specifically address how they comply with the City’s performance standards for noise. He 
mentioned that there are some State standards as well. 
 
John 
 

From: Goderre, Dennis <goderred@cityofgroton‐ct.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 1:36 PM 
To: Schmitz, John <JSchmitz@blcompanies.com> 
Subject: FW: SYAB ‐ Response to 4/23/19 Comments 
 
This seems light.  10k for monitoring throughout the duration of the project? 
 
 
 
Dennis G. Goderre RLA, AICP CUD 
City Planner 
City of Groton 
Direct: 860‐446‐4169 
Cell: 860‐235‐2041 
goderred@cityofgroton‐ct.gov 
 

From: Kristen Solloway <KSolloway@fando.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 12:22 PM 
To: Goderre, Dennis <goderred@cityofgroton‐ct.gov> 
Subject: RE: SYAB ‐ Response to 4/23/19 Comments 
 
Dennis, 
 
Attached is the E&S estimate.  
 
Yes,  we will be using our own laptop and projector.   I’m not sure how long the presentation is.  
 
Kristen   
 
Kristen Solloway, PE 
Vice President | Department Manager 
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Fuss & O'Neill, Inc. | 146 Hartford Road | Manchester, CT 06040 
860.646.2469 x5344 | ksolloway@fando.com  
www.fando.com | twitter | facebook | linkedin 
From: Goderre, Dennis [mailto:goderred@cityofgroton‐ct.gov]  
Sent: Monday, April 29, 2019 4:01 PM 
To: Kristen Solloway <KSolloway@fando.com> 
Subject: RE: SYAB ‐ Response to 4/23/19 Comments 
 
I don’t see the ES estimate.  It was noted as being included. 
 
 
 
Dennis G. Goderre RLA, AICP CUD 
City Planner 
City of Groton 
Direct: 860‐446‐4169 
Cell: 860‐235‐2041 
goderred@cityofgroton‐ct.gov 
 

From: Kristen Solloway <KSolloway@fando.com>  
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 6:07 PM 
To: Goderre, Dennis <goderred@cityofgroton‐ct.gov> 
Cc: Casey, John P <jcasey@RC.com>; 'Bryan LeClerc' <bleclerc@berchemmoses.com>; Parulis, Margaret 
<mparuli1@gdeb.com>; Paul A. Harren (PHARREN@gdeb.com) <PHARREN@gdeb.com>; Schmitz, John 
<JSchmitz@blcompanies.com>; Dion, Michael <mdion@Blcompanies.com> 
Subject: SYAB ‐ Response to 4/23/19 Comments 
 
Dennis, 
 
In support of our response to your 4/23/19 comments attached is the following: 
 

1. Cover letter 
2. Revised Special Permit Narrative 
3. Response to Comments 

 
Below is a link to the revised plans: 
 
https://fando.filetransfers.net/downloadPublic/ahrnihir4dc9w0f 
 
I will be sending the revised Traffic Study in a separate email due to file size 
 
We will deliver 4 copies to your office on Monday and 1 copy to BL Companies. 
 
Please let me know if you have any questions. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Kristen 
 
Kristen Solloway, PE 
Vice President | Department Manager 
Fuss & O'Neill, Inc. | 146 Hartford Road | Manchester, CT 06040 
860.646.2469 x5344 | ksolloway@fando.com  
www.fando.com | twitter | facebook | linkedin 



3

From: Joseph Devine  
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2019 5:12 PM 
To: Kristen Solloway <KSolloway@fando.com> 
Cc: Stephanie White <SWhite@fando.com>; Keith Goodrow <KGoodrow@fando.com> 
Subject: GDEB ‐ SYAB REVISED Permit Plans 4‐30‐2019 ‐ Take 2 
 
NEW Updated permit plans can be downloaded here: 
 
https://fando.filetransfers.net/downloadPublic/ahrnihir4dc9w0f 
This link will expire in 15 days. 
 
 

Joseph Devine, PE, LEP  
Associate 

 

Fuss & O'Neill, Inc. | 146 Hartford Road | Manchester, CT 06040 

860.646.2469 x5280 | jdevine@fando.com | cell: 860.617.3944  
www.fando.com | twitter | facebook | linkedin 
This e-mail message and any files transmitted with it are the exclusive intellectual property of Fuss & O’Neill. This message and any attached files may 
be privileged and confidential.  If you have received this message in error, please delete this e-mail and attached files and immediately notify Fuss & 
O’Neill by sending a reply e-mail to the sender of this message.  Thank you. 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  As a public entity, the City of Groton is subject to the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act. Under this legislation the City may be required to disclose the content of an e-mail 
(or a response to it) unless the information it contains is protected from disclosure under an exemption in the 
Act.  Please consider this when sending or receiving e-mails that could contain information that is confidential 
in nature.  If you have received this communication in error, please promptly notify the sender by reply e-mail 
and destroy the original message. 




